The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn:
B65651D0000R026
Date of withdrawal: 02−AUG−02
Deadline for last orders: 31−DEC−02
Last shipments: 31−DEC−02
For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support
you in selecting a suitable substitute. The addresses of the sales offices are given on the Internet
at www.epcos.com/sales.

approx.
mm
µe Ordering code 1)
-D with center hole
-T w. threaded sleeve
K1 40 ± 3 % 1,60 19 B65651-+40-A1
M33 100 ± 3 % 0,60 48 B65651-+100-A33
N48 160 ± 2 % 0,32 77 B65651-+160-G48
250 ± 3 % 0,20 120 B65651-+250-A48
315 ± 3 % 0,15 151 B65651-+315-A48
400 ± 3 % 0,10 192 B65651-+400-A48
500 ± 3 % 0,07 240 B65651-+500-A48
630 ± 5 % 0,05 302 B65651-D630-J48
Material AL value
nH
µe AL1min
nH
PV
W/set
Ordering code
-D with center hole
-W w/o center hole
N26 2900 + 30/– 20 % 1380 B65651-D-R26
N30 5900 + 30/– 20 % 2680 B65651-W-R30
T38 12600 + 40/– 30 % 5710 B65651-W-Y38
N87 3600 + 30/– 20 % 1630 2000 < 0,46
(200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C)
B65651-W-R87
1) Replace the + by the code letter ”D“ or ”T“ for the required version.
B65651Core
P 18 × 11
335 08/01
Coil former
Standard: to IEC 60133 and DIN 41 294
Material: GFR polyterephthalate (UL 94 V-0, insulation class to IEC 60085:
F  max. operating temperature 155 °C), color code black
Winding: see “Processing Notes”, page 155
Insulating washer 1 between core and coil former
� For tolerance compensation and for insulation
� Polycarbonate spring washer (UL 94 V-0, insulation class to IEC 60085: E  120 °C), 0,04 mm thick
Insulating washer 2 between core and terminal carrier
� For increased dielectric strength
� Made of polycarbonate (UL 94 V-0, insulation class to IEC 60085: E  120 °C), 0,08 mm thick
Coil former
Insulating washer 1          Insulating washer 2
Coil former Bestellnummer
Sections AN
mm2
lN
mm
AR value
µΩ
1 16 35,6 87 B65652-B-T1
2 13 35,6 94 B65652-B-T2
Insulating washer 1 (reel packing, PU = 1 reel) B65652-A5000
Insulating washer 2 (bulk) B65652-A5002
FPK0274-7
14
,82+
0,